



Curriculum Vitae BERNHARD STRAUB

Dr. Bernhard Straub was appointed CEO of the Robert Bosch Stiftung on July 1, 2021.

He is a member of the Board of the UWC Robert Bosch College in Freiburg and Co-Chairman of the Bosch Health Campus (BHC). He represents the Robert Bosch Stiftung as a member of the Forum Bildung Digitalisierung e.V. and sits on the board of the Bürgerstiftung Stuttgart.

Before joining the Foundation, Dr. Bernhard Straub spent seven years as President of the Electrical Drives (ED) Divisional Board of Robert Bosch GmbH and had previously worked for the company across various roles, including in India and Japan.

Dr. Bernhard Straub studied business administration and engineering in Karlsruhe before gaining his doctorate in information systems at the London School of Economics and Political Science. He went on to study computer science and sociology there, graduating with a PhD (Econ.).

He is married and has two children.